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D45BK9= CDB7D4@@O GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO  
�1.�.��.08.01 «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AE-
CBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» 8?S CB87BFB6>< 54>4?46D4 CB 
A4CD46?9A<R 23.03.03 1>EC?G4F4J<S FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < 

>B@C?9>EB6, A4CD46?9AABEF< �6FB@B5<?PAO= E9D6<E 
 

*5;P >A2>5=8S 48AF8?;8=O: HBD@<DB64A<9 G EFG89AFB6, B5GK4RM<IES CB 
EC9J<4?PABEFS@ EH9DO 46FB@B5<?PAB7B FD4AECBDF4, ;A4A<= B CBDS8>9 EB7?4EB-
64A<S ABD@4F<6AB= 8B>G@9AF4J<< CD98CD<SF<= CB Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI 
< F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6, 6>?RK4S CD98CD<SF<S E9D6<E4, F9IA<-
K9E>B= Q>EC?G4F4J<< < H<D@9AAB7B D9@BAF4, CB?GK9A<< D4;D9L<F9?PAB= 8B>G-
@9AF4J<< A4 <I 89SF9?PABEFP, ECBEB5ABEF< > 4A4?<;G C9D98B6B7B A4GKAB-
F9IA<K9E>B7B BCOF4, J<HDB6OI F9IAB?B7<= < F9A89AJ<= D4;6<F<S F9IAB?B7<= 
Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB- F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@-
C?9>EB6, ECBEB5ABEF< > <;GK9A<R EB89D:4A<S E9DF<H<>4J<BAAOI <ECOF4A<=, 
A4IB8SM<IES 6 Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I 
@4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6, 7BFB6ABEF< <;GK4FP < 4A4?<;<DB64FP A9B5IB8<@GR <A-
HBD@4J<R, F9IA<K9E><9 84AAO9, CB>4;4F9?< < D9;G?PF4FO D45BFO CB EB69DL9A-
EF6B64A<R F9IAB?B7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 Q>EC?G4F4J<<, D9@BAF4 < E9D6<EAB7B B5-
E?G:<64A<S FD4AECBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>-
EB6 D4;?<KAB7B A4;A4K9A<S, <I 47D974FB6, E<EF9@ < Q?9@9AFB6, CDB6B8<FP A9B5-
IB8<@O9 D4EK9FO, <ECB?P;GS EB6D9@9AAO9 J<HDB6O9 F9IAB?B7<<, ECBEB5ABEF< 
EBEF46?SFP 7D4H<>< D45BF, ;4>4;O, ;4S6><, <AEFDG>J<<, CBSEA<F9?PAO9 ;4C<E><, 
F9IAB?B7<K9E><9 >4DFO, EI9@O < 8DG7GR F9IA<K9E>GR 8B>G@9AF4J<R, 4 F4>:9 
GEF4AB6?9AAGR BFK9FABEFP CB GF69D:89AAO@ HBD@4@, E?98<FP ;4 EB5?R89A<9@ 
GEF4AB6?9AAOI FD95B64A<=, 89=EF6GRM<I ABD@, CD46<? < EF4A84DFB6, ECBEB5-
ABEF< 6 EBEF469 >B??9>F<64 <ECB?A<F9?9= > <ECB?P;B64A<R BEAB6AOI ABD@4-
F<6AOI 8B>G@9AFB6 CB 6BCDBE4@ <AF9??9>FG4?PAB= EB5EF69AABEF<, CDB6B8<FP 
CB<E> CB <EFBKA<>4@ C4F9AFAB= <AHBD@4J<<. 
 5AB> 48AF8?;8=O 2 CG51=>< ?;0=5: 8<EJ<C?<A4 6>?RK9A4 6 K4EFP, HBD@<-
DG9@4S GK4EFA<>4@< B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BFABL9A<= 8<EJ<C?<A CB 6O5BDG 
�1.�.�� GK95AB7B C?4A4 CB A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6>< 23.03.03 - 1>EC?G4F4J<S 
FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6. 
&@51>20=8S : @57C;PB0B0< >A2>5=8S 48AF8?;8=O: 6 D9;G?PF4F9 BE6B9A<S 
8<EJ<C?<AO HBD@<DGRFES E?98GRM<9 >B@C9F9AJ<< E <A8<>4FBD4@< <I 8BEF<-
:9A<S: '�-1.1; '�-2.2; '�-8.1; #�BE-2.1; #�BE-4.1. 

�@0B:>5 A>45@60=85 48AF8?;8=O: "EAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S ?<J9A;<BAAB= E<-
EF9@O A4 46FB@B5<?PAB@ FD4AECBDF9 $BEE<<. &D95B64A<S CB B59EC9K9A<R 59;-
BC4EABEF< 8BDB:AB7B 86<:9A<S CD< ?<J9A;<DB64A<< C9D96B;BKAB= 89SF9?PAB-
EF<. #9D9K9AP A9B5IB8<@OI 8B>G@9AFB6. �<J9A;<BAAO9 FD95B64A<S < GE?B6<S. 
#BDS8B> BHBD@?9A<S D4;D9L9A<S. "5S;4F9?PAO9 > <ECB?A9A<R FD95B64A<S CB 
59;BC4EABEF< 8BDB:AB7B 86<:9A<S. #D98NS6?S9@O9 FD95B64A<S > ;4S6<F9?R < > 
CB86<:AB@G EBEF46G. �6FB5GEAO9 C9D96B;><. "EAB6AO9 CBASF<S F9D@<AO, 
BCD989?9A<S < CB?B:9A<S ;4>BAB6. &9IA<K9E><= D97?4@9AF &4@B:9AAB7B EBR-
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;4. �BEG84DEF69AAO= >BAFDB?P. �>>D98<F4J<S. "F69FEF69AABEFP ;4 A9EB5?R89-
A<9 FD95B64A<= ;4>BA4. %<EF9@4 E9DF<H<>4J<<. #D46<?4 %<EF9@O. %FDG>FGD4 
%<EF9@O. 'K4EFA<>< %<EF9@O, <I HGA>J<<. "D74AO CB E9DF<H<>4J<<, <I 
HGA>J<<. �ECOF4F9?PAO9 ?45BD4FBD<< < J9AFDO. #BDS8B> HGA>J<BA<DB64A<S 
%<EF9@O. !BD@4F<6AO9 8B>G@9AFO. #BDS8B> E9DF<H<>4J<<. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 
EI9@ E9DF<H<>4J<< < 89>?4D<DB64A<S. "5S;4F9?PA4S E9DF<H<>4J<S. 1F4CO CDB-
6989A<S E9DF<H<>4J<< 46FB@B5<?9=. %DB> 89=EF6<S E9DF<H<>4F4 EBBF69FEF6<S. 
�AEC9>J<BAAO= >BAFDB?P. "EAB6AO9 F9D@<AO < BCD989?9A<S. "5N9>FO E9DF<-
H<>4J<<. !B@9A>?4FGD4. !BD@4F<6A4S 8B>G@9AF4J<S.  
"1I0S B@C4>5<:>ABP 48AF8?;8=O/2 B.G. ?@0:B8G5A:0S ?>43>B>2:0: 2 7.5. 
(72 G0A0) / (4 G0A0) 
#@><56CB>G=O9 :>=B@>;P: 70G5B. 

1. *5;P >A2>5=8S 48AF8?;8=O 

*9?PR BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 
Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» S6?S9FES 
HBD@<DB64A<9 G EFG89AFB6, B5GK4RM<IES CB EC9J<4?PABEFS@ EH9DO 46FB@B-
5<?PAB7B FD4AECBDF4, ;A4A<= B CBDS8>9 EB7?4EB64A<S CDB9>FAB= 8B>G@9AF4J<< 
CD98CD<SF<= CB Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI < F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@-
C?9>EB6, 6>?RK4S CD98CD<SF<S E9D6<E4, F9IA<K9E>B= Q>EC?G4F4J<< < H<D@9A-
AB7B D9@BAF4, CB?GK9A<< D4;D9L<F9?PAB= 8B>G@9AF4J<< A4 <I 89SF9?PABEFP, 
ECBEB5ABEF< > 4A4?<;G C9D98B6B7B A4GKAB-F9IA<K9E>B7B BCOF4 < F9A89AJ<= 
D4;6<F<S F9IAB?B7<= Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB- F9IAB?B7<K9-
E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6, ECBEB5ABEF< > 6OCB?A9A<R 6 EBEF469 >B??9>F<64 
<ECB?A<F9?9= E9DF<H<>4J<BAAOI <ECOF4A<= E<EF9@ < ED98EF6, A4IB8SM<IES 6 
Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>-
EB6, 7BFB6ABEF< <;GK4FP < 4A4?<;<DB64FP A9B5IB8<@GR <AHBD@4J<R, F9IA<K9-
E><9 84AAO9, CB>4;4F9?< < D9;G?PF4FO D45BFO CB EB69DL9AEF6B64A<R F9IAB?B-
7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 Q>EC?G4F4J<<, D9@BAF4 < E9D6<EAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S FD4AE-
CBDFAOI < FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6 D4;?<KAB7B 
A4;A4K9A<S, <I 47D974FB6, E<EF9@ < Q?9@9AFB6, CDB6B8<FP A9B5IB8<@O9 D4EK9-
FO, <ECB?P;GS EB6D9@9AAO9 J<HDB6O9 F9IAB?B7<<, ECBEB5ABEF< EBEF46?SFP 
7D4H<>< D45BF, ;4S6><, <AEFDG>J<<, CBSEA<F9?PAO9 ;4C<E><, F9IA<K9E><9 BC<-
E4A<S, EI9@O < 8DG7GR F9IA<K9E>GR 8B>G@9AF4J<R, 4 F4>:9 GEF4AB6?9AAGR BF-
K9FABEFP CB GF69D:89AAO@ HBD@4@, E?98<FP ;4 EB5?R89A<9@ GEF4AB6?9AAOI 
FD95B64A<=, 89=EF6GRM<I ABD@, CD46<? < EF4A84DFB6, ECBEB5ABEF< 6 EBEF469 
>B??9>F<64 <ECB?A<F9?9= > <ECB?P;B64A<R BEAB6AOI ABD@4F<6AOI 8B>G@9AFB6 
CB 6BCDBE4@ <AF9??9>FG4?PAB= EB5EF69AABEF<, CDB6B8<FP CB<E> CB <EFBKA<>4@ 
<AHBD@4J<< B E9DF<H<>4J<<. 

2.  5AB> 48AF8?;8=O 2 CG51=>< ?@>F5AA5 
�<EJ<C?<A4 «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 Q>EC?G4F4J<< 

FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» 6>?RK9A4 6 K4EFP, HBD@<-
DG9@GR GK4EFA<>4@< B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BFABL9A<= 8<EJ<C?<A CB 6O5BDG GK95-
AB7B C?4A4 23.03.03. �<EJ<C?<A4 «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 
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Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» D94?<;G9FES 
6 EBBF69FEF6<< E FD95B64A<S@< (�"%, "#"# �" < 'K95AB7B C?4A4 CB A4CD46-
?9A<R 23.03.03 - 1>EC?G4F4J<S FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@-
C?9>EB6. 

#D98L9EF6GRM<@< >GDE4@<, A4 >BFBDOI A9CBED98EF69AAB 54;<DG9FES 
8<EJ<C?<A4 «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 < Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AE-
CBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» S6?SRFES: «�AHBD@4F<>4 < 
J<HDB6O9 F9IAB?B7<<» (1 >GDE, 1 E9@9EFD), «!BD@4F<6AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 CDBH9E-
E<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF<» (3>GDE, 5 E9@9EFD), «*<HDB6O9 F9IAB?B7<< 6 BD74A<-
;4J<< < GCD46?9A<< 46FBE9D6<EAO@ CD98CD<SF<9@» (3 >GDE, 6 E9@9EFD), «�A-
HBD@4J<BAAO9 E<EF9@O 46FBFD4AECBDFAOI CD98CD<SF<=» (3 >GDE, 5 E9@9EFD) < 
8D. 

�<EJ<C?<A4 «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9D9 Q>EC?G4F4J<< 
FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» S6?S9FES BEAB6BCB?474R-
M9= 8?S <;GK9A<S E?98GRM<I 8<EJ<C?<A: «#DB<;6B8EF69AAB-F9IA<K9E>4S <A-
HD4EFDG>FGD4 CD98CD<SF<=» (4 >GDE, 8 E9@9EFD), «"D74A<;4J<S 89SF9?PABEF< 
<A:9A9DAB-F9IA<K9E><I E?G:5» (4 >GDE, 8 E9@9EFD) < 8D. 

"EB59AABEFPR 8<EJ<C?<AO S6?S9FES <ECB?P;B64A<9 CB?GK9AAOI ;A4A<= < 
A46O>B6 CD< CB87BFB6>9 EFG89AF4@< 6OCGE>AOI >64?<H<>4J<BAAOI D45BF. 

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 8<EJ<C?<AO «�<J9A;<DB64A<9 < E9DF<H<>4J<S 6 EH9-
D9 Q>EC?G4F4J<< FD4AECBDFAB-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I @4L<A < >B@C?9>EB6» 8?S <A64-
?<8B6 < ?<J E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS D4;D454FO649FES <A8<-
6<8G4?PAB E GK9FB@ BEB59AABEF9= CE<IBH<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S, <A8<6<8G4?PAOI 
6B;@B:ABEF9= < EBEFBSA<S ;8BDB6PS F4><I B5GK4RM<IES. 

3. #5@5G5=P ?;0=8@C5<OE @57C;PB0B>2 >1CG5=8S ?> 48AF8?;8=5, 
A>>B=5A5==OE A ?;0=8@C5<O<8 @57C;PB0B0<8 >A2>5=8S >1@07>20B5;P=>9 

?@>3@0<<O 

�;GK9A<9 84AAB= GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO A4CD46?9AB A4 HBD@<DB64A<9 G B5GK4-
RM<IES >B@C9F9AJ<=, CD98EF46?9AAOI 6 F45?<J9 1.  

 

4. %B@C:BC@0 8 A>45@60=85 48AF8?;8=O 

4.1 $0A?@545;5=85 B@C4>ё<:>AB8 48AF8?;8=O ?> 2840< @01>B 2 A5<5AB@5 
"5M4S FDG8Bё@>BEFP 8<EJ<C?<AO EBEF46?S9F 2 ;4K.98. (72 K4E4), <I D4E-

CD989?9A<9 CB 6<84@ D45BF CD98EF46?9AB 6 &45?<J9 2.  
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&45?<J4 1 
&@51>20=8S : @57C;PB0B0< >A2>5=8S CG51=>9 48AF8?;8=O 

№ C/C 
�B8  
>B@C9-
F9AJ<< 

%B89D:4A<9  
>B@C9F9AJ<< (<?< 9ё 

K4EF<) 
�A8<>4FBDO >B@C9F9AJ<= 

� D9;G?PF4F9 <;GK9A<S GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO B5GK4RM<9ES 8B?:AO: 

;A4FP G@9FP 6?489FP 

1.  '�-1 %CBEB59A BEGM9EF6-
?SFP CB<E>, >D<F<K9-
E><= 4A4?<; < E<AF9; 
<AHBD@4J<<, CD<@9-
ASFP E<EF9@AO= CB8-
IB8 8?S D9L9A<S CB-
EF46?9AAOI ;484K 

'�-1.1 �A4?<;<DG9F ;484KG, 
6O89?SS 99 54;B6O9 EBEF46-
?SRM<9, BEGM9EF6?S9F 89-
>B@CB;<J<R ;484K< 

E<EF9@AO= CB8IB8 
8?S D9L9A<S CBEF46-
?9AAOI ;484K, 6 FB@ 
K<E?9 E CD<@9A9A<9@ 
EB6D9@9AAOI J<HDB-
6OI <AEFDG@9AFB6 

4A4?<;<DB64FP ;484KG, 
6O89?SS 99 54;B6O9 EB-
EF46?SRM<9, BEGM9EF6-
?SFP 89>B@CB;<J<R ;484-
K< CBED98EF6B@ Q?9>-
FDBAAOI D9EGDEB6, BH<-
J<4?PAOI E4=FB6 

CB<E>B@, >D<F<K9E><@ 4A4-
?<;B@ < E<AF9;B@ <AHBD-
@4J<<, CD<@9A9A<9@ E<-
EF9@AB7B CB8IB84 8?S D9-
L9A<S CBEF46?9AAOI ;484K 
A46O>4@< B5D45BF>< < <A-
F9DCD9F4J<< <AHBD@4J<< E 
CB@BMPR CDB7D4@@AOI 
CDB8G>FB6 ExEel, Word 

2.  '�-2 %CBEB59A BCD989?SFP 
>DG7 ;484K 6 D4@>4I 
CBEF46?9AAB= J9?< < 
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